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 Glu est un système adhésif de contact affichant une durée 
d‘utilisation de 10 à 20 minutes en fonction des conditions ambiantes. 
Avant de commencer, merci de lire attentivement ces instructions. 
Assurez-vous d‘être équipé des bons outils et de disposer d‘un es-
pace de travail suffisamment grand.
Identifiez les positions d‘installation finales et vérifiez que la zone de 
travail est propre, rangée et adaptée aux opérations de collage.

 Glu permet de coller des matériaux très variés comme, par ex-
emple, le verre, la céramique, le métal, le bois, les pierres naturelles et 
la plupart des plastiques.

 Glu ne doit pas être utilisé pour coller du polyéthylène (PE), du 
polypropylène (PP), du polytétrafluoréthylène (PTFE) ni des matériaux 
poreux ou délicats tels que le plâtre, le papier, le vinyle, les placages...
Assemblage 
 1. Frottez le produit avec l‘éponge fournie.
 2. Nettoyez le produit avec le chiffon.
 3. Nettoyez la surface avec le chiffon.
 4. Ouvrez le couvercle du récipient.
 5. Humidifiez rapidement le bout de la spatule et secouez-la.
 6. Etirez bien les écailles avec la spatule.
 7. Refermez le couvercle du récipient.
 8. Enlevez le fermoir du bas du récipient.
 9. Percez le tube de colle à l‘aide du bouchon du tube.  
  Ensuite vissez sur le fond ouvert du récipient.
 10. Videz le tube de colle avec la clé fournie. Enfilez dedans et  
  enroulez.
 11. Ouvrez le couvercle du récipient. Mélangez bien la colle  
  avec les écailles (spatule). 
 12. Appliquez le mélange adhésif sur le produit.
 13. Appuyez fort sur le produit.
 14. Enlevez les coulures d‘adhésif éventuelles.
 15. La plupart des objets pourra être installée après une période de  
  séchage de 3-5 heures environ, toutefois, la surface adhésive  
  atteindra ses meilleurs résultats après 72 heures, et pourra  
  supporter une charge de 28 kg en fonction du niveau de stabilité  
  des surfaces de montage. 
Ne pas dépasser la charge maximale indiquée. Lenz ne pourra en au-
cun cas être tenu responsable en cas de dommages ou de blessures 
dues à une utilisation ou installation non conforme.
S‘il vous plaît voir le tableau ci-dessous. Les images sont pour le type 
de référence que pour un exemple d‘un accessoire. 
Désinstaller
 A. Retirez la plaque de montage à l‘aide des pinces réglables,  
  d‘un gratteur ou d‘un fil émaillé.
 B. Enlevez tous les résidus de  Glu en utilisant un gratteur  
  pour verre. Si nécessaire, ajoutez un peu de solution de  
  nettoyage à base d‘alcool pour enlever lesrésidus éventuels. 
  Safety and General Advice
Consignes de sécurité et générales
	 ●	 Tenir hors de portée des enfants.
 ●  En cas de contact avec la peau, rincez avec du savon et de  
  l‘eau.
 ● En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincez abon damment  
  avec de l‘eau pendant plusieurs minutes, gardez les  
  yeux ouverts et consultez un docteur.
 ●	 Si vous avez avalé du produit, merci de consulter un  
  docteur immédiatement. 
	 ●	 Après l‘utilisation, tous les restes de pâtes devront être  
  mis au rebut dans vos ordures ménagères.
	 ●	  Glu peut être utilisé à l‘intérieur comme à l‘extérieur.
 ●	  Glu fonct fionne à des températures comprises entre  
  +5°C et +40°C.
 ●	  Glu convient parfaitement aux environnements  
  humides mais ne doit pas être‚ utilisé dans des zones  
  humides en permanence ou sous l‘eau.
Pour obtenir plus d‘informations, merci d‘appeler le  
+49 (0) 2371-43090
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 Pegamento es un adhesivo de contacto de efecto rápido con 
un tiempo de tratamiento de 10 a 20 minutos en función de las con-
diciones ambientales.
Antes de empezar lea atentamente estas instrucciones. 
Asegúrese de que tiene las herramientas apropiadas al  
alcance y mucho espacio para trabajar.
Identifique la posición final de montaje de los artículos que han de 
adherirse y asegúrese que la zona de trabajo está limpia, despejada 
y lista para ser adherida.

 Pegamento es idóneo para la adhesion de varios tipos de ma-
teriales, como por ejemplo: Vidrio, cerámica, metal, madera, piedra 
natural y la mayoría de plásticos.
No se debería usar para adherer polietileno (PE), polipropileno (PP), 
politetrafluoretileno (PTFE), ni materiales porosos o delicados, como 
por ejemplo yeso, papel, vinilo, chapa, etc…
Montaje
 1. Frotar el producto con la esponja adjunta.
 2. Limpiar el producto con el paño.
 3. Limpiar la superficie con el paño.
 4. Abrir la tapa del recipiente.
 5. Humedecer brevemente la punta de la espátula y sacudir.
 6. Mezclar bien los copos con la espátula.
 7. Volver a tapar el recipiente.
 8. Quitar el cierre de la parte inferior del recipiente.
 9. Abrir el tubo del pegamento con la ayuda de la tapa  
  del mismo. Posteriormente, enroscar en la parte in- 
  ferior abierta del recipiente.
 10. Vaciar el tubo de pegamento con la llave adjunta. 
  Enroscarla  y enrollar.
 11. Abrir la tapa del recipiente. Mezclar bien el pegamento  
  con los copos (espátula).
 12. Aplicar la mezcla de pegamento al producto.
 13. Presionar con firmeza sobre el producto.
 14. Eliminar posibles restos de pegamento.
 15. La mayoría de los objetos podrán ser instalados pasado un  
  período de secado de 3-5 horas. Sin embargo, el adhesivo al 
  canzará su maximo poder tras 72 horas y permitirá una carga  
  maxima de 28 Kg, en función de la estabilidad de la superficie  
  de montaje.
No sobrepase el peso máximo de sobrecarga. Lenz no acep-
tará responsabilidades por daños o lesiones provocados por una  
instalación o uso incorrectos.
Por favor, vea la tabla a continuación. Las imágenes son de tipo de 
referencia sólo para un ejemplo de un accesorio.
Eliminación
 A. Extraer la placa de montaje con ayuda de unos alicates  
  de boca graduable, una rasqueta o un hilo dentado.
 B. Eliminar cualquier residuo de  pegamento con ayuda  
  de un raspador de vidrio. En caso necesario, usar un  
  limpiador a base de alcohol para eliminarlo.
Seguridad y avisos generales
  ●	 Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
	 ●	 Si entra en contacto con la piel, lávela simplemente 
  con agua y jabón.
	 ●	 Si entra en contacto con los ojos, lávelos concienzudamente  
  con agua, mantenién dolos abiertos, durante varios minutos y  
  consulte a un médico.
	 ●	 En caso de tragarlo, consulte inmediátamente a un médico.
	 ●	 Tras su uso, la pasta sobrante se tira en la basura 
   normal de su hogar.
	 ●	  Pegamento puede usarse en interiores o en el exterior.
	 ●	 Se puede trabajar con  pegamento a una temperatura  
  comprendida entre +5°C y +40°C
	 ●	  Pegamento es apta para su uso en ambientes húmedos,  
  pero no debe utilizarse en áreas permanentemente  
  mojadas o en lugares sumergidos en agua.
Para más información, llame al +49 (0) 2371-43090
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 Colla è un adesivo a contatto a presa immediata entro 10-20 
minuti, a seconda delle condizioni ambientali.
Prima di iniziare, leggere attentamente le presenti istruzioni. As-
sicurarsi di avere gli utensili adeguati a portata di mano e suffici-
ente spazio per lavorare.
Identificare le posizioni finali di montaggio degli oggetti da in-
collare e controllare che l’area di lavoro sia pulita e pronta per 
l’incollaggio. 

 Colla è adatto per materiali vari: vetro, ceramica, metallo, 
legno, pietre naturali e la maggior parte delle materie plastiche.
Non usare  Colla per incollare polietilene (PE), polipropilene 
(PP), politetrafluoroetilene (PTFE) e materiali porosi o delicati 
come gesso, carta, vinile, materiali compositi ecc..
Montaggio
 1. Sfregare il prodotto con la spugna fornita. 
 2. Pulire il prodotto con il panno.
 3. Pulire la superficie con il panno. 
 4. Aprire il coperchio del contenitore.
 5. Inumidire leggermente la punta della spatola e scuotere.
 6. Mescolare bene le scaglie con la spatola. 
 7. Chiudere nuovamente il coperchio del contenitore. 
 8. Rimuovere il dispositivo di fissaggio dalla parte inferiore  
  del contenitore.
 9. Pungere l‘adesivo del tubo con l‘aiuto del tappo del tubo.  
  Poi avvitare il tappo sulla base aperta del contenitore.  
 10. Vuotare il tubo con l‘agente adesivo con la chiave fornita.  
  Infilare la chiave e arrotolarla. 
 11. Aprire il coperchio del contenitore. Mescolare bene  
  l‘agente adesivo con le scaglie (spatole).  
 12. Applicare la miscela adesiva sul prodotto. 
 13. Premere con forza sul prodotto. 
 14. Eliminare l‘eventuale adesivo residuo. 
 15. La maggior parte degli oggetti può essere installata  
  dopo 3-5 ore di asciugamento, il massimo valore di ade- 
  sione si raggiunge dopo 72 ore dall’applicazione per- 
  mettendo un carico massimo di 28 chili, a seconda della  
  stabilità delle superfici da montare.
Non superare il peso massimo di carico. Lenz non risponde dei 
danni o delle lesioni causate dall’uso o dal montaggio improprio.
Si prega di vedere la tabella qui sotto. Le immagini sono per il 
tipo di riferimento solo per un esempio di un accessorio.
Rimozione
 A. Rimuovere la piastra di montaggio con una pinza adeguata,  
  un raschietto o un filo tagliante.
 B. Rimuovere i residui di  colla con un raschietto per vetri.  
  Se necessario, applicare un pulitore a base di alcol per  
  rimuovere eventuali residui. 
Avvisi generali e di sicurezza
 ●	 Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini.
	 ●	 In caso di contatto con la pelle, sciacquare con acqua e  
  sapone.
	 ●	 In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare con ab- 
  bondante acqua per diversi minuti, tenendo gli occhi  
  aperti e consultare un medico.
	 ●	 In caso di inghiottimento, consultare immediatamente un 
  medico.
	 ●	 Dopo l’uso, smaltire la pasta con i rifiuti domestici.
	 ●	   Colla è adatto per l’uso all’interno e all’esterno.
	 ●	  può essere lavorato ad una temperatura dai 5° ai 40°.
	 ●	  può essere usato in ambienti umidi ma non  
  dovrebbe essere usato per superfici costantemente  
  bagnate o sott’acqua. 
Per ulteriori informazioni, chiamare il n. telefonico +49 (0) 2371-
43090
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 Kleefstof is een snelwerkende contactlijm met een van de 
omgevingscondities afhankelijk verwerkingstijd van 10-20 mi-
nuten.
Lees voordat u begint deze instructies zorgvuldig door. Zorg er-
voor dat u de juiste gereedschappen bij de hand hebt en voldo-
ende ruimte om in te werken. 
Bepaal de uiteindelijke montageposities van de te lijmen items 
en zorg ervoor dat het werkgebied schoon, overzichtelijk en ge-
reed is voor verlijming.

 Kleefstof is geschikt om een groot aantal materialen te ver-
lijmen waaronder: glas, keramiek, metaal, hout, natuursteen en 
de meeste kunststoffen.

 Kleefstof moet niet worden gebruikt om polyethyleen (PE), 
polypropyleen (PP), polytetrafluorethyleen (PTFE) en poreuze 
of delicate materialen inclusief gips, papier, vinyl, fineer enz. te 
verlijmen.
Assemblage
 1. Het product met de meegeleverde spons schrobben.
 2. Het product met de doek reinigen.
 3. Het oppervlak met de doek reinigen.
 4. Het deksel van de container openen.
 5. De top van de spatel kort bevochtigen en afschudden.
 6. De vlokken goed doorroeren met de spatel.
 7. Het deksel van de container terug sluiten.
 8. Vergrendeling aan de onderkant van de container  
  verwijderen.
 9. De tube met het hechtmiddel met behulp van het deksel  
  van de tube perforeren. Vervolgens op de geopende  
  onderkant van de container schroeven.
 10. De tube met het hechtmiddel ledigen met behulp van de  
  meegeleverde sleutel.  Hiertoe dient de sleutel inge 
  schroefd en op gerold te worden.
 11. Het deksel van de container openen. Het hechtmiddel  
  goed met de vlokken vermengen (spatel).
 12. Het lijmmengsel op het product aanbrengen.
 13. Het product stevig aandrukken.
 14. Eventuele lijmresten verwijderen.
 15. De meeste objecten zullen na een droogtijd van 3-5 uur  
  kunnen worden geïnstalleerd, maar de lijm zal na 72 uur  
  zijn maximale sterkte bereiken, waardoor een maximale  
  last van 28 kg kan worden gehaald, afhankelijk van de  
  stabiliteit van de montageoppervlakken.
Ga niet hoger dan het maximale belastingsgewicht. Lenz ac-
cepteert geen verantwoordelijkheid voor schade of letsel door 
onjuiste installatie of gebruik.
Zie hiervoor onderstaande grafiek. Afbeeldingen zijn alleen ter 
referentie type voor een voorbeeld van een accessoire.
Verwijdering
 A. Verwijder de montageplaat met een verstelbare tang,  
  een krabber of een zaagdraad.
 B. Verwijder alle  kleefstof restanten met een glaskrabber.  
  Gebruik zo nodig een reinigingsmiddel op basis van  
  alcohol om eventuele resterende restanten te verwijderen.
Veiligheids- en algemeen advies
	 ●	 Buiten bereik van kinderen houden.
	 ●	 In geval van contact met de huid gewoon afspoelen met  
  zeep en water. 
	 ●	 In geval van contact met de ogen enkele minuten met  
  geopende ogen goed afspoelen met water en een arts  
  raadplegen. 
	 ●	 Raadpleeg direct een arts bij inslikken. 
	 ●	 Na gebruik kan resterende pasta veilig worden af- 
  gevoerd bij het normale huisvuil. 
	 ●	  Kleefstof is geschikt voor gebruik binnenen buiten.
 ●	  Kleefstof kan worden verwerkt in een temperatuur- 
  bereik van +5 °C t/m +40 °C
	 ●	  Kleefstof is geschikt voor gebruik in voctige om- 
  gevingen maar dient niet te worden gebruikt in permanent  
  natte zones of onderwater.
Bel voor nadere informatie +49 (0) 2371-43090
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 Lepidlo je rychleschnoucí lepidlo s pracovním časem 10-20 
minut v závislosti na okolních podmínkách.
Než začnete, přečtěte si pozorně tento návod. Dbejte na to, 
abyste měli po ruce správné nástroje a dostatek místa pro práci. 
Označte si konečnou montážní polohu předmětů, které slepu-
jete, a dbejte na to, aby byl pracovní prostor čistý a připravený 
k lepení.

 Lepidlo je vhodný k lepení řady materiálů, např. skla, kera-
miky, kovu, dřeva, přírodního kamene a většiny plastů.

 Lepidlo nepoužívejte k lepení polyetylenu (PE), polypropyle-
nu (PP), polytetrafluoretylenu (PTFE) a pórovitých nebo měkkých 
materiálů jako je omítka, papír, vinyl, dýha, atd.papirjem, vinilom, 
furnirjem itd.
Montáž
 1. Omyjte výrobek přiloženou houbou.
 2. Očistěte výrobek hadříkem.
 3. Očistěte horní plochu hadříkem.
 4. Otevřete víko nádoby.
 5. Špičku špachtle krátce navlhčete a otřepejte.
 6. Vločky dobře promíchejte špachtlí.
 7. Znovu zavřete víko nádoby.
 8. Odstraňte uzávěr na dně nádoby.
 9. Tubu s pojidlem propíchněte pomocí víčka tuby. Následně  
  našroubujte na otevřené dno nádoby.
 10. Vyprázdněte tubu s pojivem přiloženým klíčem. Ten  
  protáhněte a naviňte.
 11. Otevřete víko nádoby. Dobře smíchejte pojivo s  
  vločkami (špachtle).
 12. Směs lepidla naneste na výrobek.
 13. Výrobek silně přitiskněte.
 14. Odstraňte případné zbytky lepidla.
 15. Většina předmětů bude připravena k instalaci po 3-5  
  hodinách schnutí, ale maximální pevnost bude mít lepidlo  
  až po 72 hodinách, kdy umožní maximální zatížení 28 kg v  
  závislosti na stabilitě montážních povrchů. 
Nepřekračujte maximální zatížení. Společnost Lenz neodpovídá 
za poškození nebo zranění způsobená nesprávnou instalací 
nebo nesprávným použitím.
Viz graf níže. Obrázky jsou pouze orientační typ pro příklad 
příslušenství.
Odstranění
 A. Odstraňte montážní desku pomocí stavitelných kleští,  
  škrabky nebo pilovacího drátu.
 B. Odstraňte zbytek lepidla  lepidlo pomocí skleněné  
  škrabky. V případě potřeby použijte k odstranění zbýva 
  jícího lepidla lihový čistič.
Bezpečností a všeobecná doporučení
	 ●	 Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.
	 ●	 Při kontaktu s pokožkou jednoduše omyjte postižené místo  
  mýdlem a vodou. 
 ●	 V případě zasažení očí je důkladně vyplachujte vodou po  
  dobu několika minut, oči nezavírejte a poraďte se s lékařem. 
	 ●	 V případě pozření vyhledejte okamžitě lékařskou pomoc. 
	 ●	 Po použití můžete zbylou pastu zlikvidovat spolu s běžným  
  domácím odpadem. 
	 ●	  Lepidlo je vhodný pro vnitřní i venkovní použití.
	 ●	 S lepidlem  lepidlo  je možné pracovat při teplotách od  
  +5°C do +40°C.
	 ●	   Lepidlo  je vhodný pro použití ve vlhkém prostředí, ale  
  nesmí se používat ve stále vlkém prostředí nebo pod vodou.
Další informace Vám sdělíme na telefonním čísle   
+49 (0) 2371-43090

gB

 Glue is a fast acting contact adhesive with a working time of 
10-20 minutes depending on ambient conditions.
Before you start, read these instructions through carefully. Ensure you 
have the right tools to hand and plenty of space in which to work. 
Identify the final mounting positions of the items to be bonded and 
ensure the working area is clean, clear and prepared for bonding.

 Glue is suitable for bonding a variety of materials including: 
glass, ceramic, metal, wood, natural stone and most plastics.

 Glue should not be used to bond polyethylene (PE), polypro-
pylene (PP), polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE) and porous or delicate 
materials including plaster, paper, vinyl, veneers etc.
Assembly 
 1. Scrub the back plate with the accompanying sponge.
 2. Clean the back plate with the cloth.
 3. Clean the surface with the cloth.
 4. Open the container lid.
 5. Briefly moisten the spatula tip and shake off.
 6. Stir up well the flakes with the spatula.
 7. Close back the container lid.
 8. Remove the fastener from the bottom of the container.
 9. Prick tube with adhesive agent with the aid of the tube lid.  
  Subsequently screw it on the open bottom of the container.
 10. Empty tube with adhesive agent using the accompanying  
  key. 
 11. Open the container lid. Mix the adhesive agent and flakes well  
  using the spatula. 
 12. Apply the adhesive mix to the back plate.
 13. Press firmly on the back plate.
 14. Remove potential adhesive residues.
 15. The majority of objects will be ready to install after a 3-5 hour  
  drying period, however the adhesive will achieve its maximum  
  strength after 72 hours, enabling a maximum loading of 28Kg  
  depending on the stability of the mounting surfaces.
Do not exceed the maximum loading weight. Lenz accepts no re-
sponsibility for damage or injury resulting from improper installation 
or use. 
Please see chart below. Images for reference only as an example of 
accessory type.
Removal
 A. Remove the mounting plate using adjustable pliers, a scraper or  
  a saw wire.
 B. Remove any  Glue residue using a glass scraper.  
  If necessary use an alcohol based cleaner to remove any  
  remaining residue.
Safety and General Advice
 ● Keep out of the reach of children.
	 ●	 In case of contact with skin, simply rinse with soap and  
  water.
 ● In case of contact with the eyes, rinse thoroughly with water for  
  several minutes, keeping the eye open, and consult a doctor. 
	 ●  If swallowed seek medical advice immediately. 
 ●		 After use, any remaining paste may be safely disposed of in your  
  normal household waste. 
   Glue is suitable for interior and exterior use.
	 ●	  Glue can be worked in a temperature range from +5°C to  
  +40°C
	 ●	  Glue is suitable for use in damp environments but should  
  not be used in permanently wet areas or underwater.
For further information, call +49 (0) 2371-43090
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 Kleber ein schnell reagierender Kontaktkleber mit 
einer Verarbeitungszeit von 10-20 Minuten, abhängig von 
den Umgebungsverhältnissen.
Bevor Sie anfangen, lesen Sie die Montageanleitung 
sorgfältig durch. 
Legen Sie die entgültige Montageposition des anzu-
bringenden Artikels fest und stellen Sie sicher, dass die 
Arbeitsfläche ( Untergrund) für das Kleben entsprechend 
vorbereitet ist. 

 Kleber klebt eine Vielfalt von Materialien einschließlich 
Glas, Keramik, Metall, Holz, Naturstein und verschiedene Kunst-
stoffe. 

 Kleber sollte nicht benutzt werden für Polyethylen 
(PE), Polypropylen (PP) und Plytetrafluorethylen (PTFE), 
sowie Teflon, Papier, Venyl etyl etc. 
Montage
 1. Produkt mit dem beiliegenden Schwamm scheuern.
 2. Produkt mit dem Tuch reinigen.
 3. Oberfläche mit dem Tuch reinigen.
 4. Deckel des Behälters öffnen.
 5. Spatelspitze kurz anfeuchten und abschütteln.
 6. Mit dem Spatel die Flocken gut aufrühren.
 7. Deckel des Behälters wieder schließen.
 8. Verschluss am Boden des Behälters entfernen.
 9.  Haftmitteltube mithilfe des Tubendeckels aufstechen.  
  Anschließend auf den geöffneten Boden des  
  Behälters schrauben.
 10. Haftmitteltube mit dem beiliegenden Schlüssel ent- 
  leeren. Diesen dafür einfädeln und aufrollen.
 11. Deckel des Behälters öffnen. Haftmittel gut mit den  
  Flocken vermischen (Spatel)
 12. Klebemischung auf das Produkt auftragen.
 13. Produkt kräftig andrücken.
 14. Eventuell Klebereste entfernen.
 15. Die meisten zu befestigenden Artikel können nach  
  einer  3-5 stündigen Trocknungszeit montiert  
  werden. Die endgültige Festigkeit wird durch die  
  weiter fortschreitende Reaktion nach ca. 72 Std.  
  erreicht. Die Verklebung ist nach Aushärtung je nach  
  Größe der Montageplatte mit max. 28 kg belastbar.
Überschreiten Sie nicht die max. Belastung. LENZ 
übernimmt keine Verantwortung für Schäden oder Ver-
letzungen resultierend aus falscher Montage oder Ge-
brauch.
Bitte siehe Grafik unten. Bilder dienen nur als Referenz für 
ein Beispiel eines Badzubehörtyps.
Demontage
 A. Mit  Kleber befestigte Montageplatten oder  
  Gegenstände können mit einer Rohrzange  
  abgedreht oder mit einem dünnen Spachtel /  
  Cuttermesser entfernt werden.
 B. Vorhandene  Rückstände mit einem Glasschaber  
  entfernen und bei Bedarf mit einem alkohol-haltigen  
  Reiniger nachreiben.
Sicherheitshinweise und allgemeine Informationen
	 ●	 Von Kindern fernhalten.
	 ●		 Bei Hautkontakt einfach unter fließendem Wasser  
  mit Seife abwaschen.
 ●		 Nach Augenkontakt mit viel Wasser mehrere Minuten  
  spülen, dabei Augenlid offen halten und Arzt aufsuchen.
 ●		 Bei Verschlucken sofort ärztlichen Rat aufsuchen. 
 ●  Ausgehärtete  Produktreste können in kleinen  
  Mengen mit dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden.
 ●   Kleber ist innen und außen einsetzbar.  
 ●		  Kleber kann bei einer Temperatur von  
   + 5 °C - +40°C verarbeitet werden.
 ●		 In feuchter Umgebung einsetzbar. Darf nicht in  
  dauerhaft nasser Umgebung oder unter Wasser  
  eingesetzt werden. 
Weitere Informationen erhalten Sie unter 
+ 49 (0) 2371-43090
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 Lim är ett snabbverkande kontaktlim med en bearbetning-
stid på 10-20 minuter beroende på omgivningsförhållandena.

Innan Du börjar: läs igenom dessa anvisningar noggrant. Se 
till att Du har rätt verktyg till hands och ordentligt med arbetsu-
trymme. 

Identifiera de slutliga monteringspositionerna för det som skall 
limmas och se till att arbetsområdet är rent, rensat och klart för 
sammanfogning.

 Lim är lämpligt för limning av ett stort antal material, inkl. 
glas, keramik, metall, trä, natursten och de flesta plaster.

 Lim skall inte användas till att limma polyetylen (PE), po-
lypropylen (PP), polytetrafluoroetylen (PTFE) och porösa eller 
känsliga material såsom gips, papper, papper, vinyl, faner etc.

Montering 
 1. Skrubba produkten med den medföljande svampen.
 2. Rengör produkten med trasan.
 3. Rengör ytan med trasan.
 4. Öppna locket på behållaren.
 5. Fukta spatelns spets lätt och skaka av.
 6. Rör upp flagorna ordentligt med hjälp av spateln.
 7. Stäng locket på behållaren igen.
 8. Ta bort limmet från burkens undersida.
 9. Stick hål på limtuben med hjälp av tubens lock. Skruva  
  sedan fast den på behållarens öppna undersida.
 10. Töm limtuben med hjälp av den medföljande nyckeln  
  genom att trä in den och rulla ihop tuben.
 11. Öppna behållarens lock. Blanda limmet och flagorna väl  
  (spateln).
 12. Applicera blandningen på produkten.
 13. Applicera rejält tryck på produkten.
 14. Ta bort eventuellt limspill. 
 15. De allra flesta objekt är klara för installation efter en torkpe- 
  riod på 3-5 timmar. Emellertid uppnår limmet sin maximala  
  styrka efter 72 timmar, och möjliggör en maximibelastning  
  på 28 kg beronde på stabiliteten hos monteringsytorna.

Överskrid inte den maximala belastningsvikten. Lenz ikläder sig 
inget ansvar för skador på personer eller egendom vilka orsakas 
av felaktig installation eller användning.

Vänligen se diagram nedan. Bilderna är endast för referens typ 
för ett exempel på ett tillbehör.

Borttagning
 A. Avlägsna monteringsplattan med hjälp av en  
  justerbar tång, en skrapa eller en sågvajer.
 B. Avlägsna ev.   Lim  -rester med glasskrapa. Om så  
  krävs: använd ett alkoholbaserat rengöringsmedel för att ta  
  bort ev. rester.

Säkerhetsanvisningar och allmänna råd 
	 ● Förvaras utom räckhåll för barn.
	 ●	 Vid hudkontakt: tvätta med tvål och vatten 
	 ●	 Vid kontakt med ögonen: skölj noggrant med vatten i  
  flera minuter med ögat öppet. Kontakta läkare. 
	 ●	 Vid förtäring: kontakta läkare omedelbart. 
	 ●	 Efter användning kan ev. kvarvarande pasta slängas i  
  de vanliga hushållssoporna. 
	 ●	  Lim är avsett för inom- och utomhusan-vändning.
	 ●	  Lim kan bearbetas i ett temperaturintervall från  
  +5°C till +40°C
	 ●			  Lim är avsett för användning i fuktig miljö men skall  
  inte användas i permanent våta områden eller under vatten.

För ytterligare information, ring +49 (0) 2371-43090

fI

 Liima on nopeasti vaikuttava kontaktiliima, jonka vaikutusai-
ka on 10-20 minuuttia olosuhteista riippuen.

Lue nämä ohjeet huolellisesti ennen käyttöä. Varmista, että sinul-
la on oikeat työkalut käytettävinä ja riittävästi työtilaa. 

Tunnista liimattavien osien lopulliset asennuskohdat ja varmista, 
että työalue on puhdas, virheetön ja valmis liimaukseen.

 Liima soveltuu monien materiaalien liimaukseen, muun 
muassa lasin, keramiikan, metallin, puun, kiven ja monien muo-
vien.

 Liima iä ei tule käyttää polyetyleenin (PE), polypropyleenin 
(PP), polytetrafluorieteenin (PTFE) eikä huokoisten tai herkkien 
materiaalien liimaukseen, muun muassa kipsin, paperin, vinyylin, 
vanerin jne.

Kokoaminen 
 1. hankaa tuotetta mukana tulevalla sienellä.
 2. Puhdista tuote kankaalla.
 3. Puhdista pinta kankaalla.
 4. Avaa säiliön kansi.
 5. Kostuta lastan pää nopeasti ja ravista sitä.
 6. Sekoita hiutaleet hyvin lastalla.
 7. Sulje säiliön kansi uudestaan.
 8. Poista säiliön pohjassa oleva kiinnitin.
 9. Laita liima-ainetta putkeen putken kannen avulla. Ru 
  uvaa sitten säiliön avoimeen alaosaan.
 10. Tyhjennä liima-aineellinen putki mukana tulevalla  
  avaimella. Pujota se siten sisään ja pyöritä sitä ylöspäin.
 11. Avaa säiliön kansi. Sekoita liimaaine hyvin hiutaleiden  
  kanssa (lasta). 
 12. Levitä liimasekoitus tuotteelle.
 13. Purista tuotetta tiukasti.
 14. Poista mahdolliset liima-aineen jäänteet.
 15. Suurimman osan esineistä voi asentaa 3-5 tunnin kuivu- 
  misajan jälkeen, joskin liima on saavuttanut lopullisen pi- 
  don 72 tunnin jälkeen kantaen korkeintaan 28 kg asen- 
  nuspintojen vankkuudesta riippuen.

Älä ylitä suurinta kuormituspainoa. Lenz ei kanna vastuuta vioista 
tai tapaturmista, jotka on aiheuttanut epäasianmukainen asen-
nus tai käyttö.

Katso alla oleva taulukko. Kuvat ovat viitteellisiä tyyppi esimerkik-
si lisävarusteena.

Poistaminen
 A. Poista kiinnityslevy pihdeillä, kaapimella tai sahanterällä.
 B. Poista kaikki  liima -jäännökset lasi‘ kaapimella. Käytä  
  tarvittaessa alkoholipoh jaista puhdistajaa jäännösten  
  poistoon.

Turva- ja yleiset ohjeet
	 ●	 Pidä pois lasten ulottuvilta.
 ●	 Pese pois iholta saippualla ja vedellä. 
 ●	 Silmiin jouduttua huuhtele hyvin vedellä useamman  
  minuutin ajan pitäen silmät auki ja hakeudu lääkärihoitoon. 
	 ●	 Nieltyä hakeudu välittömästi lääkärihoitoon. 
	 ●	 Käytön jälkeen jäljelle jäänyt tahna hävitetään turvallisesti  
  tavallisen kotitalousjätteen mukana. 
	 ●	  Liima sopii käytettäväksi sisällä ja ulkona.
	 ●	  Liima iä voi käyttää +5°C:een - +40°C; een läm- 
  pötiloissa.
	 ●	  Liima sopii käytettäväksi kosteissa paikoissa, mutta  
  sitä ei tule käyttää jatkuvasti märissä paikoissa tai veden  
  alla.

Kun tarvitset enemmän tietoa, soita numeroon  
+49 (0) 2371-43090

nO

 Lim er en hurtig kontaktlim med en virketid på 10-20 minutter, 
avhengig av omgivelsesbetingelsene.

Les disse instruksene grundig før bruk. Se til at du har riktig verktøy og 
tilstrekkelig arbeidsområde. 

Finn monteringsposisjonene til gjenstandene som skal limes, og se til 
at arbeidsområdet er rent, ryddet og forberedt for liming.

 Lim passer for liming av en hel del materiell, blant annet: glass, 
keramikk, metall, tre, naturstein og de fleste plastsorter.

 Lim må ikke brukes til liming av polyetylen (PE), polypropylen 
(PP), polytetrafluoroetylen (PTFE) og porøst eller fint materiell som 
plaster, papir, vinyl, finèr etc.

Montering 
 1. Skrubb inn produktet med tilhørende svamp.
 2. Rengjør produktet med kluten.
 3. Rengjør overflaten med kluten.
 4. Åpne lokket på beholderen.
 5. Fukt sparkelen litt og rist av.
 6. Rør opp flakene godt med sparkelen.
 7. Lukk beholderlokket igjen.
 8. Fjern festeren fra bunnen av beholderen.
 9. Stikk hull på røret med bindemidlet. Skru det deretter på den  
  åpne bunnen til beholderen.
 10. Tøm røret med bindemidlet med tilhørende nøkkel. Gjeng den  
  derfor inn og rull det opp.
 11. Åpne beholderlokket. Bland bindemidlet godt med flakene  
  (sparkelen).
 12. Ha bindemidlet på produktet.
 13. Trykk godt på produktet.
 14. Fjern potensielle rester av bindemidlet.
 15. De fleste komponenter vil være klare til bruk etter en 3-5 timers  
  tørkeperiode, men limet vil nå maksimum styrke etter 72 timer,  
  tillate en maksimum last på 28 kg, avhengig av stabiliteten til  
  monteringsoverflatene.

Maksimum last må ikke overskrides. Lenz tar ikke ansvar for skader 
eller ulykker som forårsakes av uriktig installasjon eller bruk.

Se tabellen nedenfor. Bildene er bare for referanse type for et eksem-
pel på et tilbehør.

Fjerning
 A. Fjern monteringsplaten ved å bruke justerbart verktøy, en  
  skraper eller ståltråd.
 B. Fjern  lim rester med en glasskraper. Bruk alkoholbasert  
  renjøringsmiddel til å fjerne eventuelle rester.

Sikkerhet og generelle henvisninger
	 ●	 Oppbevares utilgjengelig for barn.
	 ●		 Skyll med vann og såpe ved kontakt med huden. 
 ●	 Ved kontakt med øynene - skyll grundig med vann i flere  
  minutter me åpne øyner, kontakt lege. 
	 ●	 Oppsøk lege øyeblikkelig ved svelging. 
	 ●	 Etter bruk kan limrester deponeres sikkert i vanlig  
  husholdningssøppel. 
	 ●	  Lim kan brukes innendørs og utendørs.
	 ●	  Lim kan brukes i et temperaturområde på +5°C  
  til +40°C
	 ●	  Lim kan brukes i fuktige omgivelser, men må ikke brukes  
  i stadig våte områder eller under vann.

Ring +49 (0) 2371-43090  for mer informasjon.

tr

 Tutkal ortam şartlarına bağlı olarak 10–20 dakikalık bir çalışma 
süresi olan ve temasla yapışan hızlı bir yapıştırıcıdır.

İşleme başlamadan önce, bu talimatları dikkatli okuyun. Çalışmak 
için yeterince alana ve doğru aletlere sahip olduğunuzdan emin olun. 

Yapıştırılacak nesnelerin nihai montaj yerlerini belirleyin ve çalışma 
alanının temiz, engelsiz ve yapıştırma işlemi için hazır olduğundan 
emin olun.

 Tutkal aşağıdakiler dahil olmak üzere çeşitli malzemelerin 
yapıştırılması için uygundur: cam, seramik, metal, ağaç, doğal taş ve 
plastiklerin çoğu.

 Tutkal polietilen (PE), polipropilen (PP), politetrafloroetilen (PTFE) 
ve plaster, kağıt, vinil, veneers, vs. gibi gözenekli veya hassas malze-
meler yapıştırmak için kullanılmamalıdır.

Kurulum
 1. Verilen sünger ile ürünün üzerini silin.
 2. Ürünü bir bezle temizleyin.
 3. Yüzeyi bir bezle temizleyin.
 4. Kabın kapağını açın.
 5. Spatulanın ucunu biraz ıslatın ve sallayın.
 6. Tanecikleri spatula ile iyice karıştırın. 
 7. Kabın kapağını tekrar kapatın.
 8. Konteynerin alt tarafında bulunan bağlama parçasını  
  yerinden çıkarın.
 9. İçerisinde yapıştırma maddesi bulunan tübün üst  
  kısmını tüpün kapağını kullanarak delin. Daha sonra  
  kabın açık alt kısmına takın. 
 10. İçerisinde yapıştırıcı bulunan tüpü verilen anahtar yardımı  
  ile boşaltın. Rulo haline getirecek şekilde döndürün. 
 11. Kabın kapağını açın. Yapştırıcı malzemeyi tanecikler  
  ile iyice karıştırın (spatula) 
 12. Yapıştırıcı karışımını ürün üzerine uygulayın.
 13. Ürün üzerine sıkıca basın. 
 14. Olası fazla yapışkanı temizleyin. 
 15. Öğelerin çoğu 3-5 saatlik kuruma süresinden sonra monte  
  edilebilir, fakat yapıştırıcı maksimum gücüne 72 saat sonra ulaşır  
  ve montaj yüzeyinin sağlamlığına bağlı olarak en fazla 28 kg’lik  
  bir ağırlık kapasitesi sağlar.

Maksimum ağırlık kapasitesini geçmeyin. Lenz, hatalı montajdan veya 
kullanımdan kaynaklanan hasar veya yaralanmalardan dolayı sorum-
luluk kabul etmez.

Aşağıdaki grafiğe bakınız. Görüntüleri bir aksesuar bir örnek için sa-
dece referans tipi vardır.

Çıkarma
 A. Ayarlanabilir pense, kazıyıcı veya kesici tel kullanarak  
  montaj plakasını çıkarın.
 B. Cam kazıyıcı kullanarak  tutkal artıklarını temizleyin.  
  Gerektiğinde, kalan artıkları çıkarmak için alkol bazlı temiz- 
  leyici madde kullanın.

Güvenlik Tavsiyeleri ve Genel Tavsiyeler
	 ●	 Çocukların ulaşamayacağı yerlerde muhafaza edin.
	 ●	 Derinizle temas ederse, sabun ve suyla yıkayın. 
 ●	 Gözlerinizle temas ederse, gözlerinizi açık tutarak  
  birkaç dakika suyla yıkayın ve doktora başvurun. 
	 ●	 Yutulması durumunda derhal bir doktora başvurun. 
	 ●	 Kullanımdan sonra, kalan macun normal evsel  
  atıklarla birlikte güvenli bir şekilde atılabilir. 
	 ●	  Tutkal iç ve dış kullanım için uygundur.
	 ●	  Tutkal +5°C ile +40°C arasındaki sıcaklıklardakullanılabilir.
	 ●	  Tutkal nemli ortamlarda da kullanılabilir, fakat sürekli olarak  
  ıslak alanlarda veya suyun altında kullanılmamalıdır.

Daha fazla bilgi için lütfen +49 (0) 2371-43090 numarasını arayın.
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 Lim er en hurtigtvirkende lim med en virketid på 10-20 minutter 
afhængigt af de omgivende forhold.

Væs denne vejledning grundigt, før du går i gang. Sørg for, at du har 
det rigtige værktøj ved hånden og god plads at arbejde på. 

Identificer de endelige monteringspositioner for de genstande, der 
skal limes sammen, og sørg for, at arbejdsområdet er rent, ryddeligt 
og klar til limning.

 Lim er velegnet til at lime flere forskellige materialer som f.eks.: 
glas, keramik, metal, træ, natursten og de fleste typer plastic.

 Lim må ikke anvendes til at lime polyethylen (PE), polypropylen 
(PP), polytetrafluoroethylen (PTFE) og porøse eller skrøbelige materi-
aler som f.eks. puds, papir, vinyl, finér osv.

Montering
 1. Skrub produktet med den medfølgende svamp.
 2. Rengør produktet med kluden.
 3. Rengør overfladen med kluden.
 4. Åbn låget på beholderen.
 5. Fugt kort spatelspidsen og ryst den.
 6. Rør godt i flagerne med spatelen.
 7. Sæt låget tilbage på beholderen.
 8. Fjern lukningen på bunden af beholderen.
 9. Sæt limtuben i ved hjælp af tubelåget. Skru den derefter på  
  beholderens åbnede bund.
 10. Limtuben tømmes med den medfølgende nøgle. Denne trådes  
  og rulles op.
 11. Åbn beholderens låg. Bland limen godt med flagerne  
  (spatel).
 12. Limblandingen smøres på produktet.
 13. Tryk produktet godt ned.
 14. Fjern eventuelle limrester.
 15. De fleste genstande vil være klar til montering efter en tørretid  
  på 3-5 timer, men limen opnår sin maksimale styrke efter 72  
  timer, hvorefter den kan holde til en maksimumbelastning på 28  
  kg afhængigt af monteringsfladernes stabilitet.

Overskrid ikke den maksimale belastningsvægt. Lenz påtager sig 
intet ansvar for skader eller kvæstelser som følge af forkert montering 
eller brug.

Se venligst nedenstående skema. Billederne er kun til reference type 
for et eksempel på en tilbehør.

Afmontering
 A. Fjern monteringspladen ved hjælp af en juterbar tang, en  
  skraber eller en savtråd.
 B. Fjern evt. aflejringer af  Lim ved hjælp af en glaskraber.  
  Brug om nødvendigt et alkoholbaseret rensemiddel til at fjerne  
  reste-rende aflejringer.

Sikkerhedsmæssige og generelle råd
	 ●	 Opbevares utilgængeligt for børn.
	 ●	 Ved kontakt med huden vaskes med sæbe og vand. 
 ●	 Ved kontakt med øjnene skylles straks grundigt med vand i flere  
  minutter og læge kontaktes. 
	 ●	 Ved indtagelse, kontakt omgående læge. 
	 ●	 Efter brug kan overskydende pasta bortskaffes med det almin- 
  delige huholdningsaffald. 
	 ●	  Lim er egnet til indendørs og udendørs brug.
 ●	  Lim kan anvendes i et temperaturområde fra +5 °C til  
  +40 °C.
	 ●	  Lim er egnet til brug i fugtige omgivelser, men bør ikke  
  benyttes i permanent våde områder eller under vandet.

Ring på +49 (0) 2371-43090 for at få yderligere oplysninger.

Hr

 Ljepilo je brzostežuće kontaktno ljepilo s vremenom ste-
zanja od 10 do 20 minuta, ovisno o uvjetima uporabe.

Pozorno pročitajte ove upute prije početka lijepljenja. Također 
osigurajte odgovarajući alat te dovoljno prostora za udoban rad. 

Utvrdite konačno mjesto postavljanja predmeta koje ćete lije-
piti te se pobrinite da radna površina bude čista i spremna za 
lijepljenje.

 Ljepilo pogodan je za lijepljenje širokog spektra različitih 
materijala kao što su: staklo, keramika, metal, drvo, prirodni ka-
men i većina plastičnih materijala.

 Ljepilo ne upotrebljavjte za lijepljenje polietilena (polyethy-
lene (PE)), polipropilena (polypropylene (PP)), politetrafluoreti-
lena (polytetrafluoroethylene (PTFE)) i poroznih ili lako lomljivih 
materijala kao što su gips, papir, najlon, furnir i drugi.

Montaža
 1. Oribajte proizvod pomoću priložene spužve.
 2. Očistite proizvod krpom.
 3. Obrišite površinu krpom.
 4. Otvorite poklopac spremnika.
 5. Kratko navlažite vrh spatule i otresite.
 6. Spatulom dobro promiješajte pahuljice.
 7. Ponovno zatvorite poklopac spremnika.
 8. Uklonite zasun pri dnu spremnika.
 9. Probodite tubu ljepljivog sredstva pomoću poklopca  
  na tubi. Zatim zavrnite otvoreno dno spremnika.
 10. Ispraznite tubu ljepivog sredstva pomoću priloženog  
  ključa. Potom ga uvucite i smotajte.
 11. Otvorite poklopac spremnika. Dobro pomiješajte lje- 
  pljivo sredstvo s pahuljicama (pomoću spatule)
 12. Nanesite ljepljivu mješavinu na proizvod.
 13. Snažno pritisnite proizvod.
 14. Uklonite eventualne ostatke ljepila.
 15. Obično će predmeti biti spremni za postavljanje već na- 
  kon približno 3-5 sata sušenja. Najbolja se učvršćenost,  
  međutim, dostiže nakon približno 72 sata ostvarujući mak- 
  simalnu nosivost spoja od 28 kg ovisno o stabilnosti  
  montažnih površina.

Nemojte opteretiti spoj iznad maksimalne nosivosti. Lenz ne 
preuzima nikakvu odgovornost za štete ili ozljede proizašle iz 
nepravilnog postavljanja ili uporabe.

Molimo vidi dolje. Slike su samo kao referenca tipa za primjer 
pribor.

Uklanjanje
 A. Uklonite montažnu ploču pomoću prilagodljivih  
  kliješta, strugača ili žičanom pilom.
 B. Ostatak ljepila  ljepilo uklonite strugačem za staklo.  
  Ako je potrebno, koristite sredstvo za čišćenje na bazi  
  alkohola za uklanjanje preostalih ostataka ljepila.

Sigurnosne i opće napomene

	 ●	 Držite izvan dosega djece.
	 ●	 U slučaju dodira s kožom, isperite sapunom i vodom. 
	 ●	 Dođe li ljepilo u dodir s očima, temeljito ga nekoliko  
  minuta ispirite vodom, držite oči otvorenima i posa-
  vjetujte se s liječnikom. 
	 ●	 U slučaju gutanja, odmah potražite medicinsku pomoć. 
	 ●	 Ljepilo preostalo nakon uporabe možete sigurno  
  odložiti u običan kućni otpad. 
	 ●	  Ljepilo možete koristiti u zatvorenim prostorima i na  
  otvorenom.
	 ●	  Ljepilo može se koristiti u temperaturnom opsegu  
  od +5°C do +40°C
	 ●	  Ljepilo pogodan je za uporabu u vlažnom  
  okružju, ali ga ne bi trebalo koristiti u stalno mokrim  
  područjima ili pod vodom.

Dodatne informacije potražite na broju +49 (0) 2371-43090

A  ragasztó egy gyorsan köto
‚‚
 felületi pillanatragasztó, 

mely a környezeti feltételekto
‚‚
l függo

‚‚
en 10-20 perc alatt köt 

meg.

Használat elo
‚‚
tt olvassa el alaposan ezeket az elo

‚‚
írásokat. 

Biztosítsa, hogy a megfelelo
‚‚
 szerszámok a keze ügyében le-

gyenek, és elegendo
‚‚
 hely álljon rendelkezésre a a munkához. 

Határozza meg a ragasztandó tárgyak végleges rögzítési hely-
zetét, biztosítsa, hogy a munkaterület tiszta és jól hozzáférheto

‚‚
 

legyen, és elo
‚‚
 legyen készítve a ragasztáshoz..

A  ragasztó számos anyag ragasztásához megfelel, 
pl. üveg, kerámia, fém, fa, természetes ko

‚‚
 és a legtöbb 

mo
‚‚
anyag.

A  ragasztó nem használható polietilén (PE), polipropilén 
(PP), politetrafluoretilén (PTFE) és porózus, illetve finom anya-
gokhoz, mint a gipsz, a papír, a vinil, a furnér, stb. 

Összeállítás
 1. Dörzsölje le a terméket a mellékelt szivaccsal.
 2. Tisztítsa meg a terméket a ruhával. 
 3. Tisztítsa meg a felületet a ruhával.
 4. Nyissa ki a tartó fedelét. 
 5. Kicsit nedvesítse meg és rázza le a spatula hegyét. 
 6. Kavarja meg a spatulával a pelyheket. 
 7. Zárja le ismét a tartó fedelét.
 8. Távolítsa el a tartó alján levo

‚‚
 zárat. 

 9. Szúrja fel a ragasztóanyag tubusát a tubus tetejével.   
  Végül csavarja a tartó felnyitott aljára. 
 10. Ürítse ki a ragasztóanyag tubusát a mellékelt kulccsal.   
  Ehhez fo

‚‚
zze azt be és tekerje fel. 

 11. Nyissa ki a tartó fedelét. Jól keverje el a ragasztóanyagot  
  a pelyhekkel (spatula)
 12. Hordja fel a ragasztó keveréket a termékre. 
 13. Nyomja meg ero

‚‚
sen a terméket. 

 14. Távolítsa el az esetleges ragasztó maradványokat.
 15. A tárgyak nagy része szerelésre kész állapotba kerül  
  3-5 óra száradás után, azonban a ragasztó 72 óra múlva  
  éri maximális erejét. mellyel 28 kg terhelést is elvisel a  
  szerelési felületek stabilitásától függlo

‚‚
en.

Ne lépje át a maximális terhelési súlyt. A Lenz nem vállal 
felelo

‚‚
sséget a nem megfelelo

‚‚
 beszerelésbo

‚‚
l vagy használat-

ból adódó rongálódásokért vagy sérülésekért. 

Kérjük, lásd az alábbi táblázatot. A képek csak tájékoztató 
típusú példa egy tartozék.

Eltávolítás                                                                                                 
 A. Távolítsa el a szerelo

‚‚
lemezt megfelelo

‚‚
 fogóval,  

  kaparós-zerszámmal vagy fo
‚‚
részszáll al.                                                                                                           

 B. Távolítsa el az összes  ragasztó maradványt üveg  
  kaparós-zerszámmal. Szükség esetén használjon  
  alkoholos alapú tisztítószert a további maradék eltá 
  volításához.

Biztonság és általános javaslatok
	 ●	 Tartsa távol gyermekekto

‚‚
l.

	 ●	 Bo
‚‚
rrel való érintkezés esetén öblítse le egyszero

‚‚
en  

  szappanos vízzel. 
	 ●	 Ha szembe kerül, öblítse alaposan több percen  
  keresztül, közben tartsa nyitva a szemét, majd fordul 
  jon orvoshoz. 
	 ●	 Lenyelés esetén azonnal kérjen orvosi segítséget. 
	 ●	 Használat után a maradék pasztát biztonsá-gosan le  
  lehet selejtezni a közönséges háztartási hulladékkal.  
	 ●	 A  ragasztó belso

‚‚
 és külso

‚‚
 használatra egyaránt  

  megfelel.
 ●	 A   ragasztó +5°C és +40°C közötti ho

‚‚
mérsékleti  

  tartományban alkalmazható.
	 ●	 A    ragasztó megfelel a párás környezetben való hasz 
  nálatra, de nem alkalmazható állandóan, nedves  
  területeken vagy víz alatt. 

További infomációért hívja: +49 (0) 2371-43090
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